
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:507
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2012
NHS DAMAGED BY NATURAL CALAMITIES
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of the National Highways damaged due to natural calamities including heavy monsoon, floods and storms during the last three years and the current year in different parts of the country especially in Rajasthan;

(b) the State-wise details of proposals received and sanctioned by the Government for repair of NHs/bridges which got damaged due to natural calamities during the period;

(c) the State-wise and year-wise details of allocations made for the purpose during the said period;

(d) whether any time-limit has been fixed for repairing these damaged national highways; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) The State-wise details of the National Highways (NHs) damaged due to monsoon, floods and storms during the last three years and the current year in different parts of the country, including the State of Rajasthan, are at Annexure-I.

(b) The State-wise details of proposals received and sanctioned by the Government for repair of NHs/bridges which got damaged due to natural calamities during the last three years and the current year are at Annexure-II.

(c) The State-wise and year-wise details of allocations made under Flood Damage Repair (FDR) for Maintenance & Repair (M&R) of NHs damaged due to natural calamities including heavy monsoon, floods and storms during the last three years and the current year are at Annexure-III.

(d) and (e) The development and maintenance of NHs is a continuous process. Accordingly, all the NHs are being kept in traffic worthy condition within the available resources and inter-se priority.
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